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- PRESS RELEASE

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION - SOUTHERN SECTION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE: #10
RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2023

PAIRINGS ANNOUNCED FOR 2023 CIF SOUTHERN
SECTION-FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS

LOS ALAMITOS — CIF Southern Section Playoff pairings for the fall sport of
eight-person football were announced at CIF Southern Section headquarters today.

The CIF Southern Section Eight-Person Football Playoffs kickoff this week with
24 teams battling for two divisional titles (1 and 2). First round contests are scheduled

for Friday, Nov. 3—unless competing teams mutually agree on a change. The CIF-
Southern Section-Ford Eight-Person championships are to be held November 24 and
25 at host sites yet to be determined.

CIF SOUTHERN SECTION-FORD EIGHT-PERSON FOOTBALL PLAYOFF CAPSULES

DIVISION 1 (8-Team Bracket, 8 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. Chadwick (8-0), Prep League Champion
2. Valley Christian/Santa Maria (7-2), Coast Valley League At-Large
3. Flintridge Prep (7-1), Prep League At-Large Entry
4. Avalon (6-1), Freelance Entry
AT-LARGE: Sage Hill (Prep), 5-3.
2022 FINAL: CSDR 80, Faith Baptist 26

DIVISION 2 (16-Team Bracket, 16 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. CSDR (6-3), Freelance Entry
2. Faith Baptist (6-3), Heritage League At-Large Entry
3. Laguna Blanca (7-1), Tri-Valley League At-Large Entry
4. Santa Clara (5-4), Tri-Valley League At-Large
AT-LARGE: Windward (Prep), 1-7; Milken Community (Heritage), 6-3; Lancaster
Baptist (Heritage), 6-3; Southlands Christian (Majestic), 5-4; Cuyama Valley
(Coast Valley), 5-4; Hillcrest Christian (Majestic), 6-3; Cornerstone Christian
(Majestic), 7-2; Academy of Carerrs and Exploration (Agape), 5-4.
FREELANCE: Calvary Chapel/Downey, 5-4; Malibu, 6-2.
2022 FINAL: Hesperia Christian 48, Avalon 22.
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CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION - SOUTHERN SECTION

TITLING FOR CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS: Sponsors of CIF Southern Section
Championship events have invested a great amount of effort and funding in the support of high school

athletics in our state and section. Please keep in mind that CIF Southern Section Championship events
section-wide are CONTRACTUALLY titled CIF Southern Section-Ford Championships. The CIF Southern
Section commends the media outlets within its geographical area that have supported high school

athletics for many years. It is hoped these organizations will continue their outstanding contribution
to the betterment of our state’s high school athletics programs by utilizing the correct titling for CIF
Southern Section events at least once whenever possible — in previews, playoff-pairings lists, results,
etc. Your continued support is appreciated.

* k ok

BROADCASTING OF CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS
Any broadcast, rebroadcast, reproduction, or any other use of the pictures and accounts of CIF

Southern Section playoff contests without the express written consent of the CIF Southern Section is
strictly prohibited. To obtain that consent please direct all broadcast inquiries in any form to the CIF-
SS Communications Coordinator, Taylor Martinez (taylorm@cifss.org).
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Polls to follow as well as final league standings in 8-Man Football...

-END -
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CIF-SS 8-PERSON FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS

AS REPORTED BY LEAGUE COORDINATORS - October 28, 2023

School
Hesperia Christian

Academy Careers & Exploration

Lucerne Valley

University Careers & Sports Academy

PAL Charter Academy

Coast Valley

No.

ua b WN -

School
Valley Christian/Santa Maria
Coast Union

San Luis Obispo Classical Academy

Cuyama Valley
Coastal Christian

Freelance

No.
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School

California School/Deaf (CSDR)
Calvary Chapel/Downey
United Christian Academy

Vista Meridian Global Academy

Avalon

Rolling Hills Prep

Noli Indian

Malibu
Entrepreneur/Highland

Heritage

No.
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School

Santa Clarita Christian
Lancaster Baptist

Milken Community

Faith Baptist

Desert Christian/Lancaster

Majestic

School

Cornerstone Chr./Wildomar
California Lutheran

Hillcrest Chr./Thousand Oaks
Southlands Christian

Calvary Baptist

School
Chadwick
Flintridge Prep
Sage Hill
Windward

Leage Record
(4-0-0)
(3-1-0)
(2-2-0)
(1-3-0)
(0-3-0)

Leage Record
(3-1-0)
(3-1-0)
(2-2-0)
(2-2-0)
(0-3-0)

Leage Record
(3-0-0)
(1-1-0)
(1-3-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)

Leage Record
(4-0-0)
(2-2-0)
(2-2-0)
(2-2-0)
(0-4-0)

Leage Record
(3-1-0)
(3-1-0)
(3-1-0)
(1-3-0)
(0-4-0)

Leage Record
(3-0-0)
(2-1-0)
(1-2-0)
(0-3-0)

Overall Record
(8-1-0)
(5-4-0)
(3-5-0)
(2-3-0)
(1-6-0)

Overall Record
(7-2-0)
(5-4-0)
(3-5-0)
(5-4-0)
(2-4-0)

Overall Record
(6-3-0)
(5-4-0)
(3-6-0)
(2-5-0)
(6-1-0)
(1-3-0)
(4-5-0)
(6-2-0)
(1-3-0)

Overall Record
(7-2-0)
(6-3-0)
(6-3-0)
(6-3-0)
(2-7-0)

Overall Record
(7-2-0)
(6-3-0)
(6-3-0)
(5-4-0)
(1-8-0)

Overall Record
(8-0-0)
(7-1-0)
(5-3-0)
(1-7-0)



Tri-Valley

No. School

Cate

Thacher
Laguna Blanca
Santa Clara
Villanova Prep
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Leage Record
(3-0-0)
(2-1-0)
(2-1-0)
(1-2-0)
(0-5-0)

Overall Record
(3-3-0)
(3-4-0)
(7-1-0)
(5-4-0)
(1-6-0)



2023 CIF-SS FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL DIVISION 1 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Round 1 Semi Final
Final

11/03/2023 11/10/2023
07:00 PM 07:00 PM

11/17/2023

Chadwick * (Prep #1) 8-0-0

Santa Clarita Chr. {Heritage #1) 7-2-0

D01+

CHRMPIONSHIPS

Avalon * (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-1-0

Sage Hill (Prep #At-Lg) 5-3-0

Flintridge Prep * (Prep #At-Lg) 7-1-0

Cate (Tri-Valley #1) 3-3-0

Valley Chr/SM * {Coast Valley #At-Lg) 7-2-
0

Hesperia Chr (Agape #1) 8-1-0

*Denotes host school. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/28/22. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet
as a result of information which would update any final league standings. All games will start at 7:00 p.m., unless another time is mutually agreed upon and
clearance is received from the CIF-SS Office. Coin flips will be announced on the CIF website according to the following schedule: Second round-Oct. 29 at
1:00 p.m., Semifinal round-Nov. 6 at 9:00 a.m., Final round-Nov. 13 at 8:00 a.m.



2023 CIF-SS FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL DIVISION 2 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 1 Quarter Final Semi Final
11/03/2023 11/10/2023 11/17/2023
07:00 PM 07:00 PM 07:00 PM

Final
11/24 or 11/25

CSDR * (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-3-0

Southlands Chr (Majestic #At-Lg)
54-0

Sanes — ;.-.nn
Cal Lutheran * (Majestic #1) 6-3-0 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Calvary Chp/D (Freelance #At-Lg)

5-4-0

Windward * (Prep #At-Lg) 1-7-0

Cuyama Vly {Coast Valley #At-Lg)
5-4-0

Santa Clara * (Tri-Valley #At-Lg) 5- |
4-0

Hilicrest Chr/T (Majestic #At-Lg) 6-
3-0

Laguna Blanca * (Tri-Valley #At-Lg)
7-1-0

Coast Union (Coast Valley #1) 54-
0

Milken Comm. * (Heritage #At-Lg)
6-3-0

Malibu (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-2-0

Lancaster Bap * (Heritage #At-Lg)
6-3-0

Cornerstone Chr/W {Majestic #At-
i Lg) 7-2-0

Faith Baptist * (Heritage #At-Lg) 6-
3-0

Acad Career Exp (Agape #At-Lg}
5-4-0

*Denotes host school. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/28/23. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet
as a result of information which would update any final league standings. All games will start at 7:00 p.m., unless another time is mutually agreed upon and
clearance is received from the CIF-SS Office. Coin flips will be announced on the CIF website according to the following schedule: Second round-Oct. 29 at
1:00 p.m., Semifinal round-Nov. 6 at 9:00 a.m., Final round-Nov. 13 at 9:00 a.m.
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