

WWW.CIFSS.ORG

THOM SIMMONS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
THOMS@CIFSS.ORG

TAYLOR MARTINEZ

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR TAYLORM@CIFSS.ORG

PRESS RELEASE

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION - SOUTHERN SECTION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE: #10

RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2023

PAIRINGS ANNOUNCED FOR 2023 CIF SOUTHERN SECTION-FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS

LOS ALAMITOS — CIF Southern Section Playoff pairings for the fall sport of eight-person football were announced at CIF Southern Section headquarters today.

The CIF Southern Section Eight-Person Football Playoffs kickoff this week with 24 teams battling for two divisional titles (1 and 2). First round contests are scheduled for Friday, Nov. 3—unless competing teams mutually agree on a change. The CIF-Southern Section-Ford Eight-Person championships are to be held November 24 and 25 at host sites yet to be determined.

CIF SOUTHERN SECTION-FORD EIGHT-PERSON FOOTBALL PLAYOFF CAPSULES

DIVISION 1 (8-Team Bracket, 8 Entries)

SEEDED TEAMS:

- 1. Chadwick (8-0), Prep League Champion
- 2. Valley Christian/Santa Maria (7-2), Coast Valley League At-Large
- 3. Flintridge Prep (7-1), Prep League At-Large Entry
- 4. Avalon (6-1), Freelance Entry

AT-LARGE: Sage Hill (Prep), 5-3.

2022 FINAL: CSDR 80, Faith Baptist 26

DIVISION 2 (16-Team Bracket, 16 Entries)

SEEDED TEAMS:

- 1. CSDR (6-3), Freelance Entry
- 2. Faith Baptist (6-3), Heritage League At-Large Entry
- 3. Laguna Blanca (7-1), Tri-Valley League At-Large Entry
- 4. Santa Clara (5-4), Tri-Valley League At-Large

<u>AT-LARGE</u>: Windward (Prep), 1-7; Milken Community (Heritage), 6-3; Lancaster Baptist (Heritage), 6-3; Southlands Christian (Majestic), 5-4; Cuyama Valley (Coast Valley), 5-4; Hillcrest Christian (Majestic), 6-3; Cornerstone Christian (Majestic), 7-2; Academy of Carerrs and Exploration (Agape), 5-4.

FREELANCE: Calvary Chapel/Downey, 5-4; Malibu, 6-2.

2022 FINAL: Hesperia Christian 48, Avalon 22.





10932 PINE ST. LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 (562)493-9500

WWW.CIFSS.ORG

THOM SIMMONS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
THOMS@CIFSS.ORG

TAYLOR MARTINEZ

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR TAYLORM@CIFSS.ORG TITLING FOR CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS: Sponsors of CIF Southern Section Championship events have invested a great amount of effort and funding in the support of high school athletics in our state and section. Please keep in mind that CIF Southern Section Championship events section-wide are CONTRACTUALLY titled CIF Southern Section-Ford Championships. The CIF Southern Section commends the media outlets within its geographical area that have supported high school athletics for many years. It is hoped these organizations will continue their outstanding contribution to the betterment of our state's high school athletics programs by utilizing the correct titling for CIF Southern Section events at least once whenever possible – in previews, playoff-pairings lists, results, etc. Your continued support is appreciated.

* * *

BROADCASTING OF CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS

Any broadcast, rebroadcast, reproduction, or any other use of the pictures and accounts of CIF Southern Section playoff contests without the express written consent of the CIF Southern Section is strictly prohibited. To obtain that consent please direct all broadcast inquiries in any form to the CIF-SS Communications Coordinator, Taylor Martinez (taylorm@cifss.org).

Polls to follow as well as final league standings in 8-Man Football...

- END -



Agape					
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	Hesperia Christian	(4-0-0)	(8-1-0)		
2	Academy Careers & Exploration	(3-1-0)	(5-4-0)		
3	Lucerne Valley	(2-2-0)	(3-5-0)		
4	University Careers & Sports Academy	(1-3-0)	(2-3-0)		
5	PAL Charter Academy	(0-3-0)	(1-6-0)		
5	TAL CHARLET ACCIONNY	(0 3 0)	(100)		
Coast	Coast Valley				
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	Valley Christian/Santa Maria	(3-1-0)	(7-2-0)		
2	Coast Union	(3-1-0)	(5-4-0)		
3	San Luis Obispo Classical Academy	(2-2-0)	(3-5-0)		
4	Cuyama Valley	(2-2-0)	(5-4-0)		
5	Coastal Christian	(0-3-0)	(2-4-0)		
Freelance					
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	California School/Deaf (CSDR)	(3-0-0)	(6-3-0)		
2	Calvary Chapel/Downey	(1-1-0)	(5-4-0)		
3	United Christian Academy	(1-3-0)	(3-6-0)		
4	Vista Meridian Global Academy	(0-0-0)	(2-5-0)		
5	Avalon	(0-0-0)	(6-1-0)		
6		(0-0-0)	` '		
7	Rolling Hills Prep Noli Indian	• •	(1-3-0)		
	Malibu	(0-0-0)	(4-5-0)		
8		(0-0-0)	(6-2-0)		
9	Entrepreneur/Highland	(0-0-0)	(1-3-0)		
Herita	ge				
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	Santa Clarita Christian	(4-0-0)	(7-2-0)		
2	Lancaster Baptist	(2-2-0)	(6-3-0)		
3	Milken Community	(2-2-0)	(6-3-0)		
4	Faith Baptist	(2-2-0)	(6-3-0)		
5	Desert Christian/Lancaster	(0-4-0)	(2-7-0)		
Majestic					
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	Cornerstone Chr./Wildomar	(3-1-0)	(7-2-0)		
2	California Lutheran	(3-1-0)	(6-3-0)		
3	Hillcrest Chr./Thousand Oaks	(3-1-0)	(6-3-0)		
4	Southlands Christian	(1-3-0)	(5-4-0)		
5	Calvary Baptist	(0-4-0)	(1-8-0)		
3	Calvaly Baptist	(0-4-0)	(1-0-0)		
Prep					
No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record		
1	Chadwick	(3-0-0)	(8-0-0)		
2	Flintridge Prep	(2-1-0)	(7-1-0)		
3	Sage Hill	(1-2-0)	(5-3-0)		
4	Windward	(0-3-0)	(1-7-0)		

Tri-Valley

No.	School	Leage Record	Overall Record
1	Cate	(3-0-0)	(3-3-0)
2	Thacher	(2-1-0)	(3-4-0)
3	Laguna Blanca	(2-1-0)	(7-1-0)
4	Santa Clara	(1-2-0)	(5-4-0)
5	Villanova Prep	(0-5-0)	(1-6-0)

2023 CIF-SS FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL DIVISION 1 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Round 1 Semi Final Final 11/03/2023 11/10/2023 11/17/2023 07:00 PM 07:00 PM Chadwick * (Prep #1) 8-0-0 Santa Clarita Chr. (Heritage #1) 7-2-0 Avalon * (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-1-0 Sage Hill (Prep #At-Lg) 5-3-0 Flintridge Prep * (Prep #At-Lg) 7-1-0 Cate (Tri-Valley #1) 3-3-0 Valley Chr/SM * (Coast Valley #At-Lg) 7-2-Hesperia Chr (Agape #1) 8-1-0

*Denotes host school. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/28/22. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result of information which would update any final league standings. All games will start at 7:00 p.m., unless another time is mutually agreed upon and clearance is received from the CIF-SS Office. Coin flips will be announced on the CIF website according to the following schedule: Second round-Oct. 29 at 1:00 p.m., Semifinal round-Nov. 6 at 9:00 a.m., Final round-Nov. 13 at 9:00 a.m.

2023 CIF-SS FORD 8-PERSON FOOTBALL DIVISION 2 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Semi Final

Quarter Final

Round 1

Final 11/03/2023 11/10/2023 11/17/2023 11/24 or 11/25 07:00 PM 07:00 PM 07:00 PM CSDR * (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-3-0 Southlands Chr (Majestic #At-Lg) 5-4-0 Cal Lutheran * (Majestic #1) 6-3-0 Calvary Chp/D (Freelance #At-Lg) 5-4-0 Windward * (Prep #At-Lg) 1-7-0 Cuyama Vly (Coast Valley #At-Lg) 5-4-0 Santa Clara * (Tri-Valley #At-Lg) 5-4-0 Hillcrest Chr/T (Majestic #At-Lg) 6-Laguna Blanca * (Tri-Valley #At-Lg) Coast Union (Coast Valley #1) 5-4-0 Milken Comm. * (Heritage #At-Lg) 6-3-0 Malibu (Freelance #At-Lg) 6-2-0 Lancaster Bap * (Heritage #At-Lg) 6-3-0 Cornerstone Chr/W (Majestic #At-Lg) 7-2-0 Faith Baptist * (Heritage #At-Lg) 6-3-0 Acad Career Exp (Agape #At-Lg) 5-4-0

*Denotes host school. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/28/23. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result of information which would update any final league standings. All games will start at 7:00 p.m., unless another time is mutually agreed upon and clearance is received from the CIF-SS Office. Coin flips will be announced on the CIF website according to the following schedule: Second round-Oct, 29 at 1:00 p.m., Semifinal round-Nov. 6 at 9:00 a.m., Final round-Nov. 13 at 9:00 a.m.